1
10  Hazlux® Lighting | US Brochure
1
US Catalog | Hazlux® Lighting  11
Area lighting
Hazlux® 3 series
Safe, durable, and now available with LED
technology for superior energy efficiency,

Area Lighting
Hazlux® 3 series
Catalog numbering system
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
DL Ø 10 E UN Ø - TG C - C2 - E T I6 U
LED driver tank Optics and mountings Options Labeling
LED driver tank
1 Fixture series DL Hazlux® 3 LED series
2 Fixture Ø Standard fixture
3 Lumen output 05 5,800 Lumens, 45W†
07 7,100 Lumens, 58W†
10 10,100 Lumens, 88W†
15 15,600 Lumens, 122W†
17 17,800 Lumens, 131W†
20 20,400 Lumens, 166W†
4 Driver circuit E Electronic LED driver
5 Voltage/frequency UN 120 to 277VAC 50/60Hz
(voltage range includes 208V, 220V, 240V etc.)†
UN2 Universal 347/480VAC 50/60Hz
(Not available for DL017 and DL020)†
6 LED driver
housing style
Ø Standard housing†
S Standard housing with stainless steel insert
Optics and mountings
7 Order assembly
options**
TG Thermal & heat-resistant prismatic glass
globe†
R1 Type I glass refractor globe
R3 Type III glass refractor globe
R5 Type V glass refractor globe
8 Guard option Blank No guard†
C Cast aluminum guard
L Polymeric guard
9 Fixture A2 ¾" Cone-top pendant†
A3 1" Cone-top pendant†
B2 ¾" Wall mount
B3 1" Wall mount
C2 ¾" Ceiling mount†
C3 1" Ceiling mount†
HV1 HazVertor® ring class I div. 2 zone 2***†
L4 11⁄4" Straight stanchion
L5 11⁄2" Straight stanchion
S4 11⁄4" 25˚ Angle stanchion
S5 11⁄2" 25˚ Angle stanchion
Blank No mounting (to replace existing fixture)
10 UNIPAK® option E UNIPAK with LED light source
Options
11 Special options T HazCote® custom anti-corrosion coating†
G Gray color option†
12 Light distribution
options
l3 Internal reflector 35˚ beam angle*
l4 Internal reflector 45˚ beam angle*
l6 Internal reflector 65˚ beam angle*
Certifications & Labeling
13 Rating label U Labeled for shipment to the United States
*     DL005, DL007 and DL010 only
**   For silicone coating, please add the suffix "s" before the first digit (ex. STG)
*** Not for use with HPM2 or JM5 mounts
†     Option includes DLC Qualified Products Listing.  Contact Thomas & Betts Technical
     Service to verify classification.
Certifications and standards
Class I  − Division 2, groups A, B, C and D
 − Zone 2, Group IIC, IIB and IIA
Class II  − Division 1 and 2, groups E, F and G
Class III
 − UL 1598 A for Marine Locations
 − NEMA 4X
 − UL 844
 − CSA C22.2 No. 137.0
Contact your Thomas & Betts sales representative to verify classification.